

GAHC010172672022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5672/2022

PLABAN DAS
S/O- LATE NARAYAN DAS ,
R/O- AMBARI, GNB ROAD, GUWAHATI-01, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI-01

2:THE ADDL. COMMISSIONER GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
5TH FLOOR
GST BHAWAN
A.T ROAD
KEDAR ROAD
MACHKHOWA
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM

3:THE COMMISSIONER

GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX
GST BHAWAN A.T ROAD
KEDAR ROAD
MACHKHOWA
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M L GOPE

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5163/2022

GREEN VALLEY DIAGNOSTICS AND HOSPITALS PVT LTD
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT RNC PATH
THANACHARALI
P.O. AND P.S.-DIBRUGARH
DIST- DIBRUGARH
PIN-786001
ASSAM
AND REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR SRI PULIN CHANDRA
GOGOI

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
P.O.-C.R. BUILDING
MILAN NAGAR
LANE-F
DIBRUGARH-786003
ASSAM

3:THE COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
P.O.-C.R. BUILDING
MILAN NAGAR
LANE-F
DIBRUGARH-786003
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT (ADJ)
CENTRAL GST COMMISSIONERATE
P.O.-C.R. BUILDING
MILAN NAGAR
LANE-F
DIBRUGARH-786003
ASSAM

Advocate for : DR. ASHOK SARAF
Advocate for : SC
GST appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

23.09.2022

On the request of learned Standing Counsel, GST authorities made with the consent of the other side, these matters stand adjourned.

List these writ petitions again after the upcoming Puja Vacation.

Interim order passed earlier continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant